
男 女 計 男 女 計 男 女 計

4月末 91,242 96,983 99,474 196,457 89,156 95,118 97,340 192,458 2,086 1,865 2,134 3,999 57 -73

5月末 91,314 96,971 99,460 196,431 89,218 95,096 97,323 192,419 2,096 1,875 2,137 4,012 57 -26

6月末 91,448 97,038 99,479 196,517 89,316 95,130 97,328 192,458 2,132 1,908 2,151 4,059 57 86

7月末 91,528 97,017 99,495 196,512 89,356 95,102 97,304 192,406 2,172 1,915 2,191 4,106 57 -5

8月末 91,509 96,918 99,418 196,336 89,333 95,002 97,220 192,222 2,176 1,916 2,198 4,114 58 -176

9月末 91,558 96,882 99,392 196,274 89,336 94,932 97,175 192,107 2,222 1,950 2,217 4,167 58 -62

10月末 91,623 96,817 99,367 196,184 89,369 94,864 97,125 191,989 2,254 1,953 2,242 4,195 58 -90

11月末 91,639 96,810 99,310 196,120 89,352 94,811 97,071 191,882 2,287 1,999 2,239 4,238 58 -64

12月末 91,616 96,736 99,250 195,986 89,330 94,733 97,004 191,737 2,286 2,003 2,246 4,249 58 -134

1月末 91,564 96,648 99,132 195,780 89,272 94,626 96,908 191,534 2,292 2,022 2,224 4,246 59 -206

2月末 91,578 96,576 99,024 195,600 89,258 94,532 96,795 191,327 2,320 2,044 2,229 4,273 58 -180

3月末 91,624 96,277 98,762 195,039 89,350 94,289 96,523 190,812 2,274 1,988 2,239 4,227 57 -561

※平成25年４月１日以降は、外国人を含めた住民基本台帳人口を掲載しています。
資料：市民課　住民基本台帳
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